
CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - SIGNATORY CARRIERS
Current Amnd

Landing fee
   Signatory Commercial Operations
             Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/16) 2.44             528
             Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/17) 2.54             
             Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/18) 2.64             
             Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/19) 2.75             
             Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/20) 2.86             

Terminal rent**
   Square foot per year (effective 7/1/16) 44.72           528
   Square foot per year (effective 7/1/17) 46.51           
   Square foot per year (effective 7/1/18) 48.37           
   Square foot per year (effective 7/1/19) 50.30           
   Square foot per year (effective 7/1/20) 52.32           

Federal Inspection Station User Fee
   Per deplaned passenger using the Federal Inspection Station+ 15.00           528

Security Reimbursement 528
   Signatory Commercial Operations

Per enplaned passenger 1.00             

RON fee 528
   Signatory Commercial Operations

Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* / 4 to 24 hours 1.18             
Minimum per 4 to 24 hours on ground after 10pm 24.48           
Month 10 x daily rate

Training Flights 528
   Signatory Commercial Operations

Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* 1.18             

Late Payment Charge (unless specified otherwise by contract) 528
   Per Month - Delinquent invoices / minimum $1 each calendar 0.02             
   month until paid

* Maximum Certificated Gross Landing Weight
** An 80/20 Common Use formula is applied to prorate terminal requirements 

(rental rate times space) among scheduled carriers. 
Twenty percent of the requirement is prorated equally among scheduled carriers.
Eighty percent of the requirement is prorated based on enplaning passengers.     

+The Director of Aviation is authorized to adjust this fee in accodance with FAA rate settng policy, not to exceed $15

AIRPORT FEES

Fee Description & Unit/Time

All fees effective 07\01\2019 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #547 (February 2019) 7/2/20198:52 AM



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - NON-SIGNATORY CARRIERS
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd
Landing Fee
   Non-Signatory Commercial Operations

Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/16) 3.06 528
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/17) 3.18
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/18) 3.30
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/19) 3.44
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* (effective 7/1/20) 3.57
Minimum per landing 539
10,000 pounds MCGLW or less (effective 7/18/18) 33.00
10,000 pounds MCGLW or less (effective 7/18/19) 34.40
10,000 pounds MCGLW or less (effective 7/18/20) 35.70

Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO)
0 to 7,000 pounds MCGLW* / per landing 11.08 528
7,001 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW* / per landing 14.89 464
Over 12,500 pounds MCGLW*
   Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* 2.65

Commercial Aviation Permit
   Per month 250.00 528

Terminal Use Fee 528
   Non-Signatory Commercial Operations

Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW (Effective 7/1/16) 3.06
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW (Effective 7/1/17) 3.18
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW (Effective 7/1/18) 3.30
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW (Effective 7/1/19) 3.44
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW (Effective 7/1/20) 3.57

Security Reimbursement
   Non-Signatory Commercial Operations 528

Per enplaned passenger 1.00

   Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO)
Per enplaned passenger 1.00

Per Turn Gate Fee (per landing) - Passenger Flights Only 528
   Non-Signatory Commercial Operations 220.28
   Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO) 220.28

* Maximum Certificated Gross Landing Weight

AIRPORT FEES

All fees effective 07\01\2019 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #547 (February 2019) 7/2/20198:52 AM



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - NON-SIGNATORY CARRIERS
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd

RON FEE
   Non-Signatory Commercial Operations 528

Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* / 4 to 24 hours on ground 1.47             
after 10 pm
Minimum per 4 to 24 hours on ground after 10 pm 30.60           
Month 10 x daily

rate
   Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO)- terminal
    ramp use

Each 1,000 pounds / 4 to 24 hours on ground after 10 pm 1.33             
Minimum per 4 to 24 hours on ground after 10 pm 27.54           
Month 10 x daily

rate

Air Cargo Ramp Fee
     Non-Signatory Commecial Operations

Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* /per day 0.46
Minimum Charge per day 25.00

     Commercial Aviation Permit Operator (CAPO)
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* /per day 0.46
 Minimum Charge per day 25.00

Airline Equipment Charge

     Non-Signatory Commercial Operations 528
Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* 1.47

     Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO)
Per enplaned passengers 0.30

Training Flights
     Non-Signatory Commercial Operations 528

Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* 1.47

Late Payment Charge (unless specified otherwise by contract)
     Per Month-Delinquent invoices /minimum $1 each month until paid 0.02 528

* Maximum Certificated Gross Landing Weight

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - CAPITAL
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd

Passenger Facility Chrge 528
     Per airline ticket (subject to FAA regulations) 4.50

Customer Facility Charge
     Per rental car transaction day up to five days 4.50 528

AIRPORT FEES

All fees effective 07\01\2019 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #547 (February 2019) 7/2/20198:52 AM



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - PARKING
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd

Parking - Fresno Yosemite International Airport 528
     Employee and tenant

Automobile per month 15.00           
Lost parking lot access card 25.00           

Reserved tenant parking
Space per month 17.00           

     
Airline crew member

Automobile per month 25.00           
Oversized per month (RV's, Campers, Fifth wheels)+ 75.00           547

Daily / Long Term
       Covered Parking - per 24 hours

Flat Rate per day or fraction of one day 15.00           547

       Uncovered Parking - per 24 hours
Flat Rate per day or fraction of one day 12.00 547

       Economy Parking Lot - flat fee per 24 hours

Hourly / Short-term
Up to 1 hour 3.00             547
Over 1 hour to 2 hours 6.00             547
Over 2 hours to 3 hours 9.00             547
Over 3 hours to 4 hours 12.00           547
Over 4 hours to 5 hours 15.00           547
Over 5 hours to 24 hours 18.00           547

Lost ticket minimum charge - Short-term daily rate 18.00           547
Handicapped spaces in public lot Same as long term rate
(First 2 hours free in Short-term or uncovered Long-term only)

+Oversized vehicles (including vehicles higher than 7 ′ 0″ and/or longer than 20 feet (6 meters) in length).
*Specialized Services not to exceed $20 per day.
▲Company must enter into a permit to have vehicles operating at the Airport

AIRPORT FEES

All fees effective 07\01\2019 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #547 (February 2019) 7/2/20198:52 AM



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - GROUND TRANSPORTATION
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd

Ground Transportation Fee 547
     Hotel Shuttles, Limousine, and Taxi Cabs

1-5 Permitted Vehicles▲ (annually) 250.00         
6-10 Permitted Vehicles▲ (annually) 500.00         
11 and over Permitted Vehicles▲ (annually) 1,000.00      

     Transportation Network Companies (TNC)
Each Drop-off Fee 3.00             
Each Pick-up Fee 3.00             
Annual Operating Permit Fee $0.00

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - SECURITY BADGE
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd

Security Badge 528
   New Badge / - per badge 15.00           
   Replacement/Renewal of Returned Expired or Damaged 15.00           

   Badge - per Badge
   Replacement/Renewal of Returned Active Badge Prior to -               
   Expiration - per badge
   Non-returned badge (if not returned within 2 weeks) - per badge. 25.00           

   Cost  will be billed to company
   Lost or stolen badge replacement - per badge 25.00           
   Solicitation Permit Badge - per badge 15.00           
   Fingerprinting Processing Fee (fee does not include any 20.00           

   additional charges imposed by the DHS) - per person

AIRPORT FEES

All fees effective 07\01\2019 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #547 (February 2019) 7/2/20198:52 AM



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - GENERAL AVIATION
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd
Fuel Flowage Fee 528

     Fresno Yosemite International Airport (per gallon) 0.10             

General Aviation International Arrivals Clearance Fee 528
     Per Inspection 150

Storage and Tie-Down Fees 528
   4 to 24 hours:

Less than 7,500 pounds MCGLW* 3.00             
7,501 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW* 4.20             
12,501 to 20,000 pounds MCGLW* 6.60             
20,001 to 35,000 pounds MCGLW* 10.80           
35,001 to 50,000 pounds MCGLW* 16.80           
50,001 to 80,000 pounds MCGLW* 25.80           
More than 80,000 pounds MCGLW*
   Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* 0.40             

Per Month:
Less than 7,500 pounds MCGLW* 60.00           
7,501 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW* 84.00           
12,501 to 20,000 pounds MCGLW* 132.00         
20,001 to 35,000 pounds MCGLW* 216.00         
35,001 to 50,000 pounds MCGLW* 336.00         
50,001 to 80,000 pounds MCGLW* 516.00         
More than 80,000 pounds MCGLW*
   Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* 7.92             

*  Maximum Certificated Gross Landing Weight (MCGLW)

AIRPORT FEES

All fees effective 07\01\2019 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #547 (February 2019) 7/2/20198:52 AM



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - OTHER FEES
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd
Non-Tenant Rental Car Business (FMC Section 9-003 A) 528
     Application fee (per permit) 1,500.00      
     plus % of annual gross receipts as defined by concession
     agreement negotiated by Director of Aviation

Contracted Airport Public Safety Services 528
(per hours, two hours minimum)
     Airport Public Safety Officer 45.51           
     Public Safety Vehicle and Officer 49.42           

Equipment Rental 528
     Crew stairs/per day 50.00           
     Transporation fee/per day 50.00           
     Passenger Ramp inside SIDA/per day 50.00           
     Passenger Ramp outside IDA/per day 100.00         
     All other equipment/per day 75.00           

Energy Supplemental Charge
   Applicable to appropriate tenants of Fresno Yosemite International Up to 100% of additi- 528
   Airport. A pass through of additional monthly costs of energy via onal energy increase
   a percentage surcharge on the energy portion of facility charges percentage per month

Keys (provided to tenants) 528
     Each keay over first 6 issued 10.00

Maintenance Charges (per hour, one hour minimum) 528
     Electrician 51.06
     Airport Building Maintenance Technician 43.31
     Airport Operations Specialist 41.00
     Custodian 35.22
     Security Escort

Per hour (based upon individual used) 35.22 - 51.06
Less than one hour No Charge

Terminal Conference Room** 528
   Daily rate (8:00 am - 5:00 pm) 100.00         
   Half Day (8:00 am - 12:00 pm or 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm) 50.00           
   Hourly rate (per hour basis) 12.50           

Transportation permits 528
   Annual transportation permit

Annually per permit 90.00           
   Single-trip transportation permit / each trip 16.00           
   Temporary transportation permit

5 days 16.00           

**  Cancellation Policy: A 72-hour notice is required for full refund.

AIRPORT FEES

All fees effective 07\01\2019 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #547 (February 2019) 7/2/20198:52 AM



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

FRESNO CHANDLER DOWNTOWN AIRPORT
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd
Off-Airport Access 409
   Per Month (License or written consent) 250.00         
   Plus, per aircraft (License or written consent) +25.00

Rentals 464
   Chandler Airport T-Hangar

Hangar per month 245.00         

   Chandler Hi-Low Multi-Aircraft Hangar
Hangar per month 150.00         

   Chandler Multiple Aircraft Hangar
Aircraft per month 175.00         

   Chandler Office in terminal building 500
Office per month 150.00         

   Chandler T-Hangar Storage 500
Hangar Storage per month 30.00           

   Chandler Shade Hangar
Hangar per month 95.00 *

   Chandler Hangar Utility Fee–if appliances or compressors are present 
Hangar per month -0-

RON fee 409
   Commercial Aviation Permit Operators (CAPO)

0 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW* 
   Per landing 3.00             500
Over 12,500 pounds MCGLW*
   Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* 0.55             

Storage and Tie-Down Fees 464
    4 to 24 hours:

Less than 7,500 pounds MCGLW* 3.00             500
7,501 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW* 3.60             
More than 12,500 pounds MCGLW*
   Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* 0.36             

   Per Month:
0 to 12,500 pounds MCGLW* 36.00 *
More than 12,500 pounds MCGLW*
   Each 1,000 pounds MCGLW* 3.82             

* The Director is authorized to negotiate the storage and tie-down and hangar 
rental user fees if it is determined to be beneficial to the City of Fresno

AIRPORT FEES

All fees effective 07\01\2019 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #547 (February 2019) 7/2/20198:52 AM


